IMPORTANT MANUAL Do Not Throw Away

Poulan PRO

REPAIR PARTS MANUAL

A WARNING:

MODEL- Read this Manual and follow all Warnings
and Safety Instructions. Failure to do so can

result in serious injury.
GARDEN TRACTOR

ALWAYS WEAR EYE PROTECTION DURING OPERATION

Visit our website: www.poulan-pro.com

418794 12.07.07 SBW Printed in U.S.A.




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

KEY

DECALS
3 4 2
5
13
14
12
9
16
* I
6 Y
o
mm
) >4/
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 411658 Decal, Operator's
2 402355 Decal, Hood RH
3 402525 Decal, Dash Lower
4 411140 Decal, Replacement
5 172743 Decal, Strg Whi
6 408843 Decal, Engine HP
8 198785 Decal, Mower Sch.
9 145005 Decal, Battery Dnge/Poi
10 402357 Decal, Hood LH
11 178502 Decal, Mower Caution
WHEELS AND TIRES

4
10

wheel_art_1-vgt

10 3
1
N
7

8 15

r—

N —

PART

NO. DESCRIPTION
170563 Decal, Mower Warning Keep Hand Away
172740 Decal, Fender
408796 Decal, Panel SD
408948 Decal, Fender SD LH
408949 Decal, Fender SD RH
166960 Decal, Bypass
193279X428 Pad, Footrest, LH
193101X428 Pad, Footrest, RH
418793 Manual, Operator's (Eng & French)
418794 Manual, Parts

PART

NO. DESCRIPTION
59192 Cap, Valve, Tire
65139 Stem, Valve
106228X421 Rim Assembly, Front
8134H Tube, Front (Service Item Only)
106230X Tire, Front
278H Fitting, Grease (Front Wheel Only)
9040H Bearing, Flange (Front Wheel Only)
104757X421 Cap, Axle (Front Wheel Only)
105588X Tire, Rear
71544 Tube, Rear (Service ltem Only)
124074X421 Rim Assembly, Rear
144334 Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

SCHEMATIC
SCH12
o+ -
o110
BATTERY
- SOLENOID - STARTER
|
@J RED CFUS\QE £ | : O I
AMMETER |
(OPTIONAL) ! L BLACK
w |
WHITE PTO SWITCH Sl WHITE
(DISENGAGED)  ~ rm—m———— —|-
7777777 |
|
O !
l |
. |
' M GRAY
ICLUTCH/BRAKE !
] L _(PEDALUP)_
G T T T T T T T T T
| REVERSE SWITCH |
| (NOT IN REVERSE) |
| |
| L |
| i |
________ |
|
BLACK !
‘ SEAT SWITCH |
® 3 BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED) |
BLACK
O |
16 |
\ |
] |
| JUNCTION l
JCONNECTOR | "X~ 7N T
. | T oo
I ! !
z } SHORTING |
g | CONNECTOR |
2 | CHASSIS |
(HARNESS —  _ _ _______________ !
I]C I]F I]H IGNITION .40 SPARK :
O " pLUGS GAP @
I]B I]E I]G (2 PLUGS ON
(OPTIONAL) TWIN CYL. ENGINES)
BLUE HOUR BLACK
I]A I]D METER O
ProSWITCH 3| @— | Al | o O@O =
(MATING SIDE) POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)
,,,,,,,, CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
FUEL SHUT-OFF 9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM
SOLENOID
(IF EQUIPPED) ()  recuLATOR
STATOR
&
g -~ *‘ 28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)
° ! BROWN @ BLACK
T
| LIGHT
| SWITCH _ | @
HEADLIGHTS
—
D; G WIRING INSULATED CLIPS o
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED
IGNITION SWITCH o, CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR NON REMOVABLE
POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
D, O SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
OFF | MHGHA1 PROPERLY SECURE YOUR
RUN/OVERRIDE | B+Al WIRING. REMOVABLE
RUN B+A1l L+A2 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
START |B+S+AL CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)

3



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

ELECTRICAL

T11S

With 12V Outlet Option

103_

59
With Service Minder Option




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 144927 Battery

2 74760412 Bolt Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4

8 186491 Box Battery

16 176138 Switch Interlock Push-In

21 175688 Harness Socket Light w/4152J
22  4152J Bulb Light

24 400253 Cable Battery

25 198893 Cable Start Red 17.5"

26 175158 Fuse

27 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

28 145491 Cable, Ground

29 401545 Switch, Seat

30 193350 Switch, Ignition

33 411935 Key/Chain

34  110712X Switch Light / Reset

40 401104 Harness Ign. Dash

41 17720408  Screw Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
42 131563 Cover, Terminal

43 192507 Solenoid

46 401763 Gauge Hourmeter

50 174653 Switch, PTO

55 17060512  Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 3/4 TYTT
59 400303 Outlet 12-Volt

71 194276 Harness Ignition, Chassis

79 175242 Bulbholder Asm. Incan Descent
90 400724 Cover Terminal Battery

91 190270 Strap Battery Mount Front

99 17670412 Screw Hexwsh Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
100 19091416 Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.

101 198317 Pigtail MATNLK
102 404454 Harness Pigtail K46
103 407962 Harness Pigtail 12V Outlet

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
CHASSIS

chassis-tex_Stealth Il PL_1_r1



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

CHASSIS

KEY PART
NO. NO.

5 195102X428
14 175260X428
18 175289X428

34 196125

36 17060512
37  400009X428

58 194314

68 17490508

122 192512
130 416358
139 171873
148 164655
150 175351
152 199535
153 161840

161 193097X428

162 142432
165 196826
175 193236
176 400776
177 195227
178 195651
180 195477

181 193102X428

182 192551

183 74780520
189 17000512
194 73900500
196 193098X428
198 197300X421

199 196377

205 169847X428
206 169848X428

222 137729
228 195161
235 406129

236 73930500

278 196394

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Grille

Plate Engine

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Fender

Bracket Fender

Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
Screw WSHD Hex 10-32 x 5/8
Screw #10 x 0.750 BOS Thread
Shoulder Bolt

Bumper

Duct Heat Hood

Shield Browning/Debris

Lens Bar

Console Fuel Window

Screw Hex Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4 x 1/2
Bracket Support Tank
Crossmember

Screw #10-24 x 5/8 Rnd Qudrx
Bushing Steering

Cargo Asm. Net

Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo.
Dash Lower

Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 1-1/4
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Console Asm. Deck Lift
Indicator Deck Lift

Plate Deck Lift

Skirt Hood RH

Skirt Hood LH

Screw Thd Roll 1/4-20 x 5/8
Stud Fastener

Spacer Fender

Nut Center Lock 5/16-18 unc
Bracket Pickoff Hood

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

DRIVE

N

S

_2

_pedal

Drive-tex_K66



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 199973

2 7070E

3 7563R

7 199837

9 140080
15 19131316
17 401072
26 199679
29 407245
33 12000053
35 197275
42  8883R
49 72110614
50 194327
51 73900600
52 194326
56 125907X
64 197865
69 123800X
73 74490544
74 142432
80 407182
92 74760520
99 415744

116 73900500
125 17000512
143 17490508
153  4497H
159 76020412
160 169484
161 105709X
163 407246
166 197290

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle, TuffTorq K66Y

Key

Hardened Washer

Hub Asm. Wheel

Bolt Hub Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Spring, Brake

Spring Return Cruise

Rod, Brake

Ring E

Rod, Brake, Park

Cover, Foot Pedal

Bolt

Pulley Idler Flat

Lock Nut 3/8-16

Idler V-Groove 910" Offset
V-Belt, Drive

Shaft Asm. Pedal Brake Control
Washer 1 1/32 x 1 5/8 x 16 Ga.
Bolt Hex Fighd 5/16-18 Gr. 5
Screw Hx Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4 x 1/2 unc
Strap Torque

Bolt Fin Hex 5/16-18 unc x 1.25
Rod Bypass

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

Retainer Spring

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4

Retainer Clip

Spring, Return, Clutch

Rod Pedal Control

Nut Push .625

KEY PART

NO.

167
170
171
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
196
197
206
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
215
216
221
222
224
225
226

NO.

405257
194322
72110616
197357
195361X505
72110620
194321
19133210
194323
194317
194318
17000616
199769
197867
197868
197869
199466
197860
120183X
195352X428
197302X428
197301X428
196131
403187
79212010
193099X428
407311
407109

DESCRIPTION

Latch Brake Parking

Keeper Belt Centerspan
Bolt

Spacer Axle

Handle Parking Brake

Bolt

Spacer Retainer

Washer

Link Clutch Ground Drive
Bellcrank Ground Drive
Keeper Bellcrank Ground Drive
Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Bracket Clutch Anti-Rotation
Bracket Mount Latch Cruise
Latch Control Cruise

Bolt Sector Control Cruise
Rod Conrtrol Cruise

Rocker Asm. Pdeal Control
Bearing Nylon

Knob Control Cruise

Pad Pedal Forward

Pad Pedal Reverse

Bracket Pulley Idler
Retainer Spring Clip Handle
Washer 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 10 Ga.
Console Toolbox

Keeper Belt Trans.

Bracket Mount Torque

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

ENGINE

N
©o

o]

‘l\@@g oo,\ 3

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

engine-tex_bs-2cyl_2_r1




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
ENGINE

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 - Engine B&S Model No. 445877-0760-E1
2 149723 Muffler

9 194320 Keeper Belt Engine

11 179335 Clutch Electric

12 194343 Pulley Engine

15 193499 Tank Fuel 4.0

18 195951 Cap Asm

20 175437X421  Control Throttle

21 416358 Screw #10 x 0.750 BOS Thread

22 187767X428 Control Choke

28 401135 Fuel Line

29 137180 Spark Arrester Kit

31 145006 Clip Push-In Hinged

37 123487X Clamp Hose

41 126197X Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 ID x .250

42 10040700 Washer Lock 7/16
45 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

62 146629 Shield Heat Muffler

69 165391 Gasket

70 159955 Tube Exhaust LH

71 160589 Tube Exhaust RH

79 183906 Screw Socket Head

81 148456 Tube Drain QOil Easy

82 181654 Plug Drain Oil

84 17060620 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

85 179953 Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x 3.75 Gr. 5
87 198239 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 1 w/Sems
90 17000616 Screw 3/8-16 x 1

91 187495 Bushing 1.375 OD

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive Engi-
neers) code J11940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-5). Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by,
among other things, ambient operating conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of prod-
ucts on which engines are placed and the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas
engine will not develop the rated gross power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net
horsepower). This difference is due to a variety of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust,
charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.), application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humid-
ity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability. Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may sub-
stitute an engine of higher rated power for this Series engine.

11



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex_Prem2_4 e e 13

12



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 186093X428 Wheel, Steering

2 195968 Axle Asm., Front

4 403089 Spindle Asm., LH

5 403090 Spindle Asm., RH

6 6266H Bearing, Race Thrust Harden
7 121748X Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
8 12000029 Ring, Clip #T5304-75

9 121232X Cap, Spindle

13 121749X Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.

14 10040600 Washer, Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
15 73540600 Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf

16 408219 Shaft Steering

19 194729 Plate Steering

20 195626X428 Boot, Steering

21 186737 Adapter, Wheel Steering
22 194845 Bushing, Strg. Blk

26 186095X428 Insert, Wheel Steering

28 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

35 194732 Gear, Sector Plate

45 19183812 Washer 9/16 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.

51 73940800 Nut Hex Jam Toplock 1/2-20 unf

53 188967 Washer Hardened .793 x 1.637 x .060
57 197246 Bracket Upstop

58 194747 Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
59 194748 Washer Thrust Sector Steering
60 73971000 Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11

61 194740 Draglink, LH

62 194741 Draglink, RH

63 17000512 Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

64 199849 Retainer Clip Spring Steering
66 71020748 Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
67 194737 Bushing PM Front Axle

68 73900700 Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
69 199162 Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118

70 196197 Bracket Deck Susp. Front

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

MOWER DECK

mower_deck 54-tex_9

14



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71

MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 195632X421
6 196066

7 197181

8 174365
11 187256
-- 187255
12 400337
13 187291
14 187281
15 110485X
16 19131312
18 72140505
19 194208
21 73680500
24 105304X
25 178102
26 110452X
27 187257X428
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153535
33 400234
34 73680600
39 197380
43 196065
46 137729
47 196103
49 73900600
50 72110616

DESCRIPTION

Deck Weldment Mower
Cover Mandrel LH

Cover Mandrel RH

Bolt 7/16 Asm. Blade

Blade Bagging

Blade Mulching

Rod Anti-Sway

Shaft Asm. w/Lower Bearing
Housing, Mandrel

Bearing, Ball, Mandrel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.

Bolt Carr. 5/16-18 x 5/8

Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Cap Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Push

Deflector Shield

Rod, Hinge

Screw, Thdroll Washer Head
Washer, Spacer Mower Vented
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Flg. Top Lock

Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc
Pulley, Idler, Stationary

Arm, Idler

Screw, Thdroll. 1/4-20 x 5/8
V-Belt, Mower

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 unc x 2

15

KEY PART
NO. NO.

52 197379
58 187342
59 187344
60 187607
97 178515
98 196105
113 72110508
114 187556
116 193406
117 174873
120 19132012
122 187557
185 73900700
187 195161
188 73900500
189 195185
190 196539
192 198468
194 72140716
196 72140620
198 17670608
-- 187292

-- 197701

DESCRIPTION

Pulley Idler 4.50

Baffle Right

Baffle Left

Baffle Center

Washer Hardened

Spring Drive

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 x 3/4

Rod Tension Relief

Bolt, Shoulder

Gauge Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
Bushing Tension Relief

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Stud Fastener w/"D" Anti-Rotation
Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Arm Susp. Mower Rear

Bolt Shoulder

Keeper Belt Idler

Bolt Carr Sgnk 3/8-16 x 2-1/4

Bolt Rdhd 3/8-16 unc x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
Screw THDROL 3/8-16 x 1/2
Mandrel Assembly (Includes hous-
ing, shaft assembly, and bearing
only - pulley/nut/washer and blade
bolt/washers not included)
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
SEAT ASSEMBLY

seat-tex_6-tex LT

KEY PART
NO. NO.

406623
180166
140675
73800600
124181X
171877
196977
171852

N=20NOWN —

—- O

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Pivot Fender

Strap, Asm Fender

Nut, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc
Spring, Seat Cprsn

Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems
Pan, Seat

Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18

16

KEY PART
NO. NO.

37 73800500
40 197661

41 198200

43 74760612
44 19133812

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc

Handle Slide Seat

Spring Latch Seat

Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 3/4
Washer 13/32 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER PBGT26H54X (96042007100), PRODUCT NO. 960 42 00-71
MOWER LIFT

[

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

2 195223 Shaft Asm., Lift 90 194208 Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock

3 195230 Lever Asm., Lift RH 91 403407 Link Lift Susp Mower Rear

7 196492X421  Grip, Lever 97 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x .75

10 196314 Spring Torsion 98 195264 Link Lift Susp. Front Mower

87 194209 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock

88 195304 Spring Lift Assist . ; ; ; ; ;

89 19191912 Washer Clear Zinc NOTE: 1A:In<(::(r)]rrlp205n'(an‘;?];mens|ons given in U.S. inches

17



PoulanPRO



Oliduvinod



Ll

‘ww ‘G = aonod |-- 'N-"3 s@onod us sasu 9|[spuoy cl6l6L61 68
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuswIp S| s8I0l :JNOHVINIY dnuslal 8p HOSsaYy Y0€S6} 88
91/, enpusy aj|idnoY 60261 /8
abens| ap pioooey 0,561 86 uolsio] 8p HossaYy 71€961 (o]}
GL X9L-8/€ SIA ¢19000L} .6 JaIns] np 99jpuued 99ublod L2y X696 L
abens| ap pioooey L0¥€0Y 16 "a'0 ebens| ap aique,| op s|quiesul 0€cs61 €
91/S enpusj a|lidnon 80ct6} 06 9iqle | 8p s|quissuy €2cS6 1 4
NOILdIHOS3A 303ld 4H3d NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3d
3a 3a 3a 3a
ON 'ON ON 'ON

£ xo-||

3ASN3AANOL 3d IOVATT
1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- ‘N-"3 s8onod ua seguuop
JuoSs Juesodwod ap suolsuswip s8] 'sainol :INOHVINTY

Bl 2| X 8/€-¢ X 2E/E | dllopuoy
¥/€ X 91-8/¢ uojnog
uoisseldwod ap Hossey
uopiny

oun g1-91/g uiely Noio3

NOILdIHOS3a

cl8eeL6l 144
c1909.v. (9174

00286}  I¥
199/6L O
009008€. 1€
3031d 434
3a  13a

ON 'ON

91

81-91/G Juswsa|neds e uojnog

abais np apaAn)

¥/€ X dun g1-91/G uojnog

abais np uoissaidwod ap Lossay
oun 91-8/€ HasuUl 99AEB H Ul8J) N0JOT
a|e,| ®p 8|quiasus,| 8p dYoeRY

10nd ap poddng

abalg

NOILdIHOS3a

2e8LLL 12
116961 O}
L8121 8

Xi8ivzl L

0090088, 9
S/90vL €
99108k ¢
£2990v |
3031d 434

3a  3aa
ON ‘ON

17 X81-9 x81-1eas

393IS NA IT9INISN3
12-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 99nod |-- 'n-"3 s@anod us sagu
-UOp 1UOS JueSOdWI0D 8P SUOISUBWIP S8| S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

19/dwod 8sNapuo} 8p Jaed Np a|quiasu]
(1njour sed au ajjopuo.

/uojnog ‘ewe] 18 8||opu0I/notdg/alnod -
Juawalnas Jaljed 18 ‘eqie s|quiasud
“21310q INjoU|) ULpUBW Bp d|quiasu]
Z/L X91-8/€ 10HAHL mai1os

S 180 p/g-g X dun 91-g/¢ uojnog
P/1-2 X 9}-8/€ uojnog
81041N02-8pINY)

uojnog

aJalIe uoisuadsns ap selg

H ulaJ} noJog

uousa|

G 1eD ¥1-91/. uieij noioj

8||inoQ

"Bl 2L X ¥/1-1 X 2g/E | 8llepuoy
sanos sap uoddng

uojnog

ebiL

¥/€ X 81-91/G uojnog

anuajal ap HYossayY

al|apuoy

a[esuan auedlyn

‘D0 duedIyY

‘a0 8uediyp

0S¥ 8linod

NOILdIHOS3d

102261

2c6c/81
80902911
0c90v1es
91.0vIcs
891861
6€5996 1
G81S61
005006€L
191661
00£006€L
1GG/81
clocelel
€.87/81
90v€61
96G/81
80S0} el
S01961
G1G8.L1
£09/81
Yvel81
crel8l
6.€/61

3031d
aa
ON

86|

43y
aa
‘ON

Sl

€ Xdun 91-8/¢ uojnog
oun 9|-8/¢ ulal} Noiog
Juswiauelius p 8101IN0Y
8/G X 0g-¥/1 SIA
Inapusl-1ejeb np seig
‘6’0 Inapusl-lafeb np ainod
oun 9|-8/g ulel Noiog
noio3

uupuew ap alnod
a||epuoy

H SIA

aJsluteyd ap abi
abJeyoop ap InajosleQ
noiog

uoIsio) ap 1ossay
uoyouew ap neadey)
oun g1-91/g noidoq

91/G @inliag ofjidnoL)
8/S X 81-91/G uojnog

8D 2L X 91/} X ZE/EL BlIvpuoy

$9|lq & Juswe|noy
uupuew np Jauen

aigJe,| ap a|quiasug

ab1L

asnajenbiyogp sweT
abeuinoq Jnod swen

91/, uojnog

‘a’D ulpuBwW 8p 8J218AN0YD
‘5’0 UlpUBW 8p 8]2I8AN0YD
Jayed np a|quiasug

NOILdIHOS3a

9190t1eL
009006€£
€01961
6cl.€1
G9096 1
08€.61
009089¢€.
¥€200¥
jeietieg
069/81
786€L1
levIEL
82vX.G2/8}
XcSvol 1
c018.1
X¥0€S0
005089¢€.
80c161
G0S0v el
clELELBL
XG81v0L 1
182¢/8I
16¢/81
LEE007
GGc/81
9G2¢/81
SoEV/1
181261
99096}
LSXcE956 |

3031d
3a
ON

43y
aa
‘ON

3ISN3IANOL 3a H3LHVO
1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



vi

3
o
=
@
@
o
@
o
QL
o
SN
-
@
X
©

3dSN3AANOL 3d H31HVO

1.2-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



€l

"u019||INa4 8p Jnajow 82 unod anjeAs Jioanod iney snid ap Jnajow un Januisqgns 1nad uonens ¥ sbbug ‘euoedes 19 uoned
-1ige} 8p SuolIelWI| S8p UOSIel U INalow ap dljIgeleA Bl-e-inalow 9] 18 ‘(apnuye,| ‘oupiwny,| ‘ainjeiadwsa) e|) sejueiquie
uoneltado,p suoipuod sa| ‘uonedldde,p suoienwi| s ‘(*01e ‘ueingied ap adwod | Unsareingied o) ‘JusWassIpIolal 9] 4ab
-leyd ‘quswaddeyos,| Jre,p Jnakonsu g) S8110sS820€ S9| ‘e 91wl Sed Siew ‘INjoul SINd10B) 9P JUSWILIOSSE aun, p UOSIel Us 1S9
2oualoyIpana) (enauno «aoe|dIns » ‘a|gqeluanaouessind ef) joanod ap Juswadinbg,p duuop neadsow un suep asijiin puenb
anjeng assoib ap Jionnod o] sed elsaddojanap au zeb ap Jnajow 8] quawadinbg,| ep uoneiado,| e se|qedldde senbibojoos
sawg|qo.d ap a191eA B 18 99e|d 1S8 sinajow sjanbsa) ins synpoud ap abie| nes|gel 8] Xnap S8| duuo( INSlow ap dljIgeleA
B[-B-INajowW 9] 19 Sjueiquie uoijelado,p SUONIPUOD S ‘SaSOYD SaJlne aJjus Yed 9108}k 18 18 Seq sn|d B1as Jnig JNajow ap JIoA
-nod a|geian 87 (G-200g UOISINGY B]) G66 | V'S B luswawLIoiu02 89611109 919 B 18 9nuaiq0 919 B JUBWSSSE[O P UOIINI9XI,|
18 ‘(2INpa201d B| JUBN[EAT UOISIO0} 8P JUBWOA 9] @ IN31O|\ 8p JI0ANOd 118d 3]) 061 LI ©P03 9| (SIndlowoiny sinaiusbul,p
9191008 B|) JV¥S € 919nbi1d JUSWSWIO0D 1S3 s|anpiAlpul zeb ap Jnajow ap sajopow s9| Jnod jueneAd nig Jioanod a7

Inajow ap JIOANOd 9P JUBWASSE|D 9p uonew.IoU|T]

wuw ‘Gz = 8onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us sesu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuswip so| s8I0l :JNOHVYINTIYH

ao G.¢'+ Bulysng g6v/8L 16

L X91-8/€ SIA 9190004} 06

SWIas 09AB | X oun 81-91/G uojnog 6E£2C86 | /.8
GID G2'€ X 02 X 02-9}// uojnog €G66. 1 <8
P/L X 91-8/€ SIA 0290902} ¥8

uoyonog 79918} 8

aliny,p abuepia ap agnL 9Gv8Y L I8

L X8L-9L/S SIA 906€8 | 6.

‘adegnp 685091 LL

‘D0 8qnL 21909/} 0L

Xnalous|is 8p ainjulen) 16ES9 69

s1Qgop ap Indaaped 62997 1 29

oun 0g-¥/} H noio3 00v01SEL 14

91/, uiall 8jjspuoy 00£0¥001 ey

0S¢ X dl 2e/Sk X ao g/+-1 elepuoy X.619¢21 874
neAn} op abeuiss ap apug X.8YECH A
9ssaud Jal)|0D 9005V | Le

$9||90ul}d - ased ap nap 08LLEL 6¢
80U8SS9,p dINPUOD geLIoY 8¢

JBYE]S NP SpuBlWIWO)  82¥X/9./81 44

I'4 SO9 0G2°0 X O}# SIA 8GE9 LY (¥4

zef sop spuewwod  1gYXLEPSLE 02

neadey) 1S656 | 8l

9UaSS9,p JIONISSOY 66761 gl

alnod EvEVBI cl

anbouosle abeleiquig GEE6.LL LE

Inajow np 8101iN0D 02er6 1 6

XNaIoud|IS €clevl 4

(4najow np juedlge) Np 8}INS
Jed sa091d so| zopuewwo)) 1 3-09.0

-//8Gvb elgpow ep "oN-sbbug nelopy 00 ------ !
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434

3a 13a

'ON 'ON

d4N310N
1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



cl

S3T13O0NILIA-VHVd
dILV1TNOV4d LN3INdINO3

LI~ g 1Aog-sq xey-auibus

6¢C

dN31O0N
1.2-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



L

ww ‘Gz = 9anod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us segu
-Uop JU0s Wesodwod ap suoIsusWIP s8] S8IN0| :INOHVINIYH

voddng 16196} 0.

811 X GOG X G’} 8||lepuoy 291661 69

G 18D ¥ 1-91/. 191100 € UIdJ) N0103 00,006€2 89
a|nod LEL¥61L 19

€ X ¥1-9}/. H uojnog 892020+, 99

anuajel ap J8l||0D 6v8661L  ¥9

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 21G000L} €9

"@-D uonoalip ap alleg Lv/v6L 29

"5'0 uonoslIp 8p alleg ov.¥6L 19

L 1-8/S 191102 € uIaJ} N0Io] 000+26E€L 09
8|jlepuoy 8v/¥6lL 65

Jusweends e uojnog Lv/v6lL 85

voddng ovel6lL LS

090 X ZE9'} X £6/" 8||l8puocy 196881 €S
1un 0g-g/} NoJog-a.uo) 0080v6E£L IS

"B gt X 8/€-2 X 91/6 8||apuoy Z18e8161  Gb
gluap Jnajoes g2elv6l  SE

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 219000} 82

uonoaIIp 8p 1UejOA Np neadeyd ep Uesu|  8Z¥XS60981L 92
uonoauip ep ajInog SY8v6lL 22

uono8IIp 8p JUBOA Np Inejeidepy 1£/981 12
uonoauIp ep uonesieniu]  82¥X929s6L 02
enbed op aiquy 62.v6L 61

uono8IIp 8p Iy 61280F 9l

jun $g-g/g uraly noo3 0090¥S€. St

8/g uiBly 8||8puoy 0090¥00F VI

"B 91 X ¥/1-1 X g&/SZ dllopuoy X6v.i2l €I
ayooiq ap neadey) Xeez el 6
G/-¥0ES1,U dijo 8jjopuoy 6200002 | 8

"Bl 91 X 8/S-1 X g&/S2 9llopuoy NCIZARAY .
10JNp 891Nq 8p Jalled H9929 9

"D 8yooiq e| 8p s|quiesug 060€0Y S
"5'0 8400.q B| 8p 8|quasul 680€01 v
naiss3 89656 | 2

uonosuIp 8p JUBIOA  82¥XE60981 !
NOILdI4oS3aa 3031d 334

3a 13a

ON 'ON

NOILO34dIA V1 30 IT9NISN3
1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



1]8

el e e - $ gwald xel-bulisals

NOILO34dIA V1 3a IT9INISNS
1.2-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us seguuop
1U0S Juesodwod ap suoisusWIp S8 'saINo] :JNOHVINIY

asayiualed aQ ieg aQ 81dno)
uoIssiwsuel] 8Q apJen) aq ainue)
S|1IN0 B 8110 8p 8|0SU0D

"Bl O X ¥/1-1 X 2€/12 lepuoy
anuajlal ap Jal||0D

alnod 8] Jnod yoddng
al1eJjuod ajepad

JUBAR US 8jepad

uojnog

uojAu ap Jaljed

Inaingino

ab1|

9juap IN810es

12nbo7

yoddng

uoddng

L X 91-8/€ SIA

apInYy

9pnood JainaT

abeAeiquia p pioooey
al|epuoy

anusjal ap Hossay

2/-2 X 91-g/¢ uojnog

uoping

a[xe as|0}ou]

uojnog

81041N02-9pINKL)

1onbo7

NOILdIHOS3a

60120V 922
IS0V G2z
82vX660€6}  ¥2T
0102126 222
[81€0v 122
lel96L 912
82vX10ge6l  Glg
82vX20eL6L  ViZ
82vXeses6l €12
Xesl0zl 12
098/6L 012
99v661 602
698/6L 802
898/61 102
198/61 902
69.66L .61
919000.} 961
8LEVBL 061
LIEVBL 681
€2er6lL 881
0lZeet6l /81
lZevel 98|
02904122 S8l
G0SX 198S6L  v8I
/GE/6L €81
919012 LI
Zeev6L 0Ll
1G2S0v /91
3031d 434

Ia  3a

ON 'ON

G29' uiaid 8j|spuoy

alepad aq a|bul] apuewwod aQq
abeAeiquie p [oddel op Lossay
anuajal ap 1al1||0D

¥/€ X 8/1 enpusy |jidnoy
Jlojply g Hossay

SIA

/€ X 81-91/G SIA

81-91/G H uiai} noio]

a|BuLy e| JeInes

GZ'L Xxoun gL-91/G H uojnog
uosLI0] 8p ayoeny

2/ X P/L SIA

G 19 81-91/5 pyb|4 xeH uojnog
"BH 91 X8/G | X2E/L | 9||lepuoy
alqle,| ap s|quiasug
a[eplozadel; 81041N0D
Inapusi-iolen

91-8/€ ulai} noto]
Inapusl-1ajeb np ainog

uojnog

a[epad e| ap 8InPaAno)
1uswauuollels ap ulely np abi|
3 us anbeg

uiaJy np abi|

|[oddels ap Lossay

ulel4 8q 1ossay

Y 91 X91/€) X ZE/E| 9||epuoy
anoy 8 nako\ 8q uojnog
anoy a8 naAol\ 8 99|quuassy
a10Inpus 8jjapuoy

310

A99Y biopyn| ‘uoissiwsuel|

NOILdIHOS3a

06261 991
9v2L0v €91
X60250L 91
¥8v69L 091
21v0209.  6G1
Hi6vy  €GI
80S06v.l Evl
21S000LL G2l
00S006£. 9L1
vv/Sly 66
02509v. 26
281.0v 08
cevert v
YYS06YY. €L
X008€Zl 69
G98/61  ¥9
XL06521 95
92Ev6L 2
0090068. 1§
12s¥6L  0S
v190L12. 6P
Hesss b
G/2/6L S
£600002} €€
Sv2l0v 62
6,966} 92
2L0L0r LI
9lEIEL6L  GI
0800v+ 6
188661 L
HE9S. €
300, 2
€666 !
3031d 434
3a  13a

ON ‘ON
LN3INNIVHLNT

1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



99) xal-eAuqd

a

¢ [epa

LIN3INN|VHLINIT

1.2-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- "N-"3 S8onod us seguuop
Ju0s Juesodwod ep suolsuswWwIp s8|'seiNol :INOHVYINIY

j0de) ‘voddng

noo3

as|0ja4ug

uolnon) aq ayoeny

8/S X 02-¥/} SIA

‘"9 ednp

‘o adnp

Juawaoioual ap anbe|d
awlo}-a1e|d 8@ JNasusdsy,q Jnajedlpu|
pJoq ep nes|ge} Np neauued
81-91/S H ulaJ} noio5
P/€ X 8L-91/G SIA
uojnog

pJog ap nesjqel

9|Iinod

sisseyd

2INJBAN0D

8||inod

8/G X ¥2-01 SIA
JusWasIo}a.jus,p 9291d
yoddns np uainog

/L XP/LHSIA
2|g1IISNQWI0 ap 818U
#o9[q0.q elleg
Inaosleq

uolesijeue)

lloing

uojnog

I'4 SO9 0G2°0 X O H# SIA
8/G X €L-0L SIA

Z/k X 8L-91/G SIA
uoddng

9l

P/€ X 81-91/G MaI0S
Inajow e| ap anenbe|d
alpueen

10de)

pJiog ap nesjqel

NOILdIHOS3d

76€96 |
00S0€6€L
621901
191S61
6cl.€1

82V X8¥869 |
82 X.1¥8691
L,€961
L2X00€.6}
82¥X860€6 |
00S006€Z
21500041
02508.7.L
196261
82vXc0lE6}
L1¥S61
1GOG6 |1
,ccS61
9./200%
9€2E6 L
9¢8961
ceverl

82V X.60€6}
0v8191
GEG66 1
1GESLL
GS9191
€/81/11
8GE91V
clgcel
80S061L 1
VIEV6L
8¢¥X60000¥
21609041
G296l
8¢VX682S.LI
02¥X09¢S.}
8¢vXc01S61

3031d
3a
ON

8/¢
9€¢
Gee
8¢¢c
444
90¢
G0c
661
861}
961}
V61
681
€8l
csl
181
08}
8.1
LL)
9.1
728
Sol
a9l
[Xe)8
€gl
csl
0S5}
5143
6El
o€l
ccl
89
8G
yAY
9€
16>
81l
Vi
S

434
aa
‘ON

S3LNIFON3I/SISSYHI

1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2L199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



HT1Td 11 UNeaIS Xal-SISSeyD

3LNIFON3I/SISSYHO
1.2-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = @onod |-- 'N-'3 seonod us segu
-uop Juos Juesodwod ap suolsuswWIp S8 s8I0l :INOHVINTH

9% eneu e Jeojdx3 296.0v €0l

8ILOS AZ| 8)eu e| Jayo|dxg 14514740128 V]

MINLVIN 81eN L1€861L 1O}

"Br 91 X 8// X 2€/6 8||lepuoy 9lv1606L 00I

¥/€ X 02-¥/1 H SIA AR VYA YRR 66

|ayoeny 042061 16

8INl8AN0Y ¥c/00% 06

Jspjoyqing e e9|quisssy (A4 VAN 6L

sissey) abewnije,p s8|qed sep sieusey 9/2v61 1L
HOA-Z | 8o €0€00¥ 65

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 21G090.L1L GS

Jnaydnualu| 5e{e} FAN 0S

alreloy Insydwo) €9/10¥ 9

aploud|0S 106261 9174

auJoq ap aInuUsAno) €oGLEl A4

2/L X 0g-¥/L SIA 80+¥0cLLL 874

yoddng voLor  of

saleyd sap Jnaydniiaul] XZ120L} e

10Bju0d 8p 310 GEBLLY €¢

abewn|e,p InsjoeU0) 0See6 1 (0%

Inaydnusiul SPSLOY 62

JIOU - | g ©p "Bl 9 9p assew ap 9|qeD L6YSY L 82
oun 0g-¥/1 H noJo3 00t01S€L /e

a|qisn4 851G/ 1L 92

abnou - "od 9| &p i} un d8AE B[ 9 Bp BLBNE] 8P B|qeD £6886} o1
aueneq ap a|qe)d €G200v 144

a|nodwy 41874 44

rgS Ly 1L/M Saseyd sap ueinod ap sesud sep sieuseH 889G/ | 12
ossaud abe|jinosan ap Jnardniisiu| 8€19/1 9l
alleneq sp oeq 167981 8

/€ X oun 0g-+/1 H uojnog A8V SVAZA 4

aliepeg 126vv1 L

NOILdIHOS3a 303ld H3H

3a 3a

ON 'ON

3ANOIYLO313
1.2-00 27 096 LINAOY 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSHI2199d 313AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



uondo,| SaINay,p INaredIpuL| 99AY

69

“eot

uondo,| 3110INX3 AZT DAY

4-STTL
AN0OIH.LO3T3

7

12-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.2002+096) XSH9Z199d 373AON 3d "ON - HNILOVHL

N



€

(3100 ¥31dNODDV)

3DV I8Y0 NA LNIWINNOILONOS NOg smuggﬁﬁ;ﬁgg@ " 9N31D3NNOD IV + S + 6|3OVddvINGd
3143HNSSY HNOd 3OVId NI * SIBUIEH SISSEUD + IHOUVIN
S3IT9IAONY S3SINTY 3H13 INIAIOQ S3ATT13 = S v 8 FOVANTIV
SHAZLOANNOD ‘371300 NA NIILFHLINI,T HNOd — WS | anowvn
$33A3IN3 313 INO S3AT0S| 0 ' IV 5 R LSauy
—O— S3ONId S371S :3NOHVNIY . . 7
Sggﬁéll%gxm%N S$3370SI S3ONId D O «SLivd,  LINDHIO | NOILISOd
— Qo 0 fq IOVINNTIV.d HNILOVLINOD

| —

S3dVHd

% FIIIANNT INILdNHHILINI
e 5T
I
!
|
g ‘

NNyg 1

HION

(IHONVHEIA ¥NILYINDIY) W/L 009€ @ "NIN VO SLTOA 82 |

JONVHO

dO1VLS

dN3LvINO3Y

(3dinb3 1S)
30IONITOS FONISSAA

(/L 009E ® DD dV 9T-6) IDUYHO __\ _ 13HHV.AINVOHO

30 INILSAS NA INSWIANTH

(J1LYLINOV4)
24101nx3 (3100 ¥31dNO2IV)
F dNALdNYYTLNI
HION nms  |FWnanoo T 2l 30404 3a 3SI™d
JHIVHOH a
HION O HN3LdNOD
(IYANITAID 3718N0OA ¥ SHNILOW (d1ILYLINOVH)
$37HNS S31ON0E 2) O[I H[I S[I
’ FDVYANTIV.A 3J1INN
Fonoavl  (O— 5% O————
: 30 3HNLHIANO .EIOVV\IFTI'IV H[I :||] O[I
77777777777777777777 ¥N3LOINNOD |
SIsseud | g
)
| 2
HN3ILOINNOD LNVLINOHIO-1dNOD | E
! g
O ‘ )
|
R AN S S N \
YNILOINNOD
NOILONOT |

(3dNDD0 NON) ¥ION B
393IS NA YN3LdNYHILNI N

|
|
|
SH3IAIH SNVA Svd !
J1NNY3d SHIATY :

|

I
I
SIo U i W
I
I
I
I
I

3HONVIg

3NOI4L0313
JOVAVHANS

| (41LY1IN0V4)
| 31gi1snd 34 13INIHIJANY
39N0Y

39N0d

gnawdvmaa 0 -
FAIONITOS  3143) 1ve

orfifije

4-¢THOS

VINIHOS
1.2-00 2 096 LINAOYd 3a "ON ‘(0012002096) XrSHIZ199d 3T1IAOW 3d 'ON - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- "N-"3 $8onod ua seguuop
Juos jJuesodwod ap suoisuswIp s8] ‘sainol :INOHVINTY

(leanL zo 01] 108"

1A- L LB T[98YM

ap aqgn) naud ap aNgydUEeId p JUIOP veEYY I
aJolLe ajuel e| op s|quiesu Ly XY.L0vEH
(81uinoy uou) alole JlE B 8iqUEey) rvsLL
aJlollie naud X88GS01
nalsse,| op neadeyd  LgrXLSLYOk
(lJuswa|nas ainalglue 8N0J) BpLJ B Jaljed HOY06
(luswe|nas ainaudlue dnol) JNassielr) H8./2
Inauglue naud X0€290 1}
(81uInoy uou) ainalIBIUE JlE B diquey) HYEL8
ainaligiue sjuel | ap sjquissuy L2 X822c90 |
SAJeA B| 9p ainingny 6€199
naud np aAjeA g| ap uoyonde) 26165
NOILdIHOS3d 303id
3d
ON
uoneleday ap saiued ap [dnuepy 6.8
(sredueuy/sre|bue) JnajesadQ,| ap |onue 6.8
'Q O pald-asodalp uiIssN0)  82HXLOLEBL
"D’ paid-asodaip uisSNo)  8Z¥X6.2E6
uoljeALIgp aluewodessq 096991
a9 [eJ91e] Sooyo-aled sluewod|esad 676801
D) [eldle| SO0Yd-died SlUBWOI|EI( 8v6801
[eJo1e| neauued np ajuBWOo9[E29( 96/80%
9|le,| 8p slueWOodEI9(d ovleclt
9SNapuo} ap aluewo9edId[d €950/ 1
uonusye,p sluewooedng c0G8.L
NOILdIHOS3a 303id
3a
ON
f—\
“e—
Sl
8
o)
— I
/ L
14
€ o

L1
(0]8
6
8
5 8
S 6 ¢
14
€
z OLV
L
434
aa
‘ON
S3HIL ANV ST133HM
.- 29Ae j0ded np aluBWO2[EI9( 1G€20v ol
- - aleneq
-- e| ap uosjod/iebuep ap sluewooe9Q G00SY | 6
.- 9SNapUO} 8P dIUBWOI[EI9J G8/861 8
9l Inajow np aluewWOoo[BI9(q 48801 9
Gl UOI}08JIp 8P JUBJOA B1UBWO2[B9(J ev/l2lL S
vl abueyoal ap seo91d ap sluBWORI9(] ovLLLY v
el pJog ap nea|ge] JNaldjul 8lUBWO02[EI9( G2seov e
Al 29AE J0ded Np 8lUBWOIBI9Q Geeeoy 4
Ll uolelado,p aluewWOo9|EI9( 8GOl LV 1
434 NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 434
3a E[e] aa
'ON ON 'ON
/7< :
e -,
: l' - ~\ : :
\ RN o
6
€l
S
€
z 174
JINVINODTVO3d

12-00 2t 096 LINAOYd 3d "ON ‘(001.200217096) XSH9Z199d 373AO 3d "ON - HNILOVHL



‘N-"3 XNV INIHdINI Mdas 20,0l v6.8Lv

wod oid-uejnod-mmm :gam a)IsS a110uU zaSIA

‘uonesi|iin,| ap SIo| UINIIS ap sapduN| sap sinolnoy zaliod

NIddVI 3d 4N310V4dl

*9111N29S 9p suoioNJIsul 1@
S]uUaWaSSIMIAAR S99 sed zasi| aU SNOA
IS 19)|NS94 Ud JuaAnad SasnNaLIYS saINs
-s9|q ST '9MINJYS Bp suoldNIsul

S9| 10 SJUBWIASSILIDAR SB] SNO] ZAAINS
|Jonuew 9| jusdwasnaublos zasI

:LNFWISSILYIAV v :H'IQGOIN
NOILVHVd34d 3d S3114Vd 3d T3NNVIN

Odd uninod

Svd Z313r 3N INVL1HOdNI T3NNVYIN




